



I, Jennifer Gorsuch, hereby certify
that these bid tabulations are correct.

Jennifer Gorsuch 10/9/18
Jennifer Gorsuch, City Clerk Date

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|------|--------|--------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| PROJECT NO. WS-681E DESCRIPTION: CAMP LACAMAS STEP SEWER PROJECT | | | | Engineer's Estimate: \$170,000.00 | | Clark and Sons Excavating, Inc. 7601 NE 289th Street Battle Ground, WA 98604 360.450.7378 | | Tapani, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Place Battle Ground, WA 98604 360.687.1148 | | Nutter Corporation 7211-A NE 43rd Avenue Vancouver, WA 98661 360.573.2000 | |
| DATE OF BID OPENING: October 9, 2018, at 11:00 a.m. | | | | Ent. By RLS | | | | | | | |
| ITEM NO | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE | ENGRG TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | CONTRACT TOTAL |
| 1 | Mobilization | LS | 1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$21,500.00 | \$21,500.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 2 | Project Temporary Traffic Control | LS | 1.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 3 | Clearing & Grubbing | AC | 0.10 | \$4,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 4 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | LS | 1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,000.59 | \$5,000.59 |
| 5 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course | TN | 160.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$45.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$55.00 | \$8,800.00 |
| 6 | HMA Class 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | TN | 1.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$290.00 | \$290.00 | \$270.00 | \$270.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 7 | Solid Rock Excavation | CY | 20.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$220.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$110.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$145.00 | \$2,900.00 |
| 8 | Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material | CY | 20.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$95.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$96.00 | \$1,920.00 |
| 9 | Trench Safety System (Minimum Bid \$1/LF) | LF | 657.00 | \$1.00 | \$657.00 | \$1.00 | \$657.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,971.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,314.00 |
| 10 | Polyethylene STEP Tank 1500 Gallon | EA | 3.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$13,800.00 | \$41,400.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 11 | Convert Existing Septic Tank to STEP Tank | EA | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 12 | HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pipe 2 Inch Diam. | LF | 386.00 | \$55.00 | \$21,230.00 | \$39.00 | \$15,054.00 | \$55.00 | \$21,230.00 | \$80.00 | \$30,880.00 |
| 13 | Connection to Exist. 2 Inch STEP Sewer | EA | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 14 | Testing Sewer Pipe | LS | 1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 15 | Abandon Existing Septic Tank | EA | 3.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 16 | H2O Traffic Rated Cement Concrete Slab | EA | 2.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 17 | HDPE Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe 1 Inch Diam. | LF | 556.00 | \$40.00 | \$22,240.00 | \$18.50 | \$10,286.00 | \$42.00 | \$23,352.00 | \$55.00 | \$30,580.00 |
| 18 | Roadside Restoration | LS | 1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 19 | Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control | LS | 1.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 20 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk | SY | 21.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$180.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$132.00 | \$2,772.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 21 | Electrical System | LS | 1.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 22 | Conduit Pipe 1 Inch Diam. | LF | 682.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,820.00 | \$15.00 | \$10,230.00 | \$16.00 | \$10,912.00 | \$1.00 | \$682.00 |
| 23 | Minor Changes (\$5,000 Minimum Bid) | LS | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 24 | Project Documentation (\$6,000 Minimum Bid) | LS | 1.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |

| | | | | |
|----------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Subtotal | \$156,607.00 | \$196,597.00 | \$216,107.00 | \$235,376.59 |
| Sales Tax 8.4% | \$13,154.99 | \$16,514.15 | \$18,152.99 | \$19,771.63 |
| Contract Total BASIS of AWARD | \$169,761.99 | \$213,111.15 | \$234,259.99 | \$255,148.22 |